Scheduled Bank (except Co-operative Bank) in India and must be delivered to
above address.

3. Joint Venture is not permitted for this tender.

4. The pre-qualification requirement is as under:

i) Financial Criteria:
1. An average annual turnover of last seven years should not be less than 50%

of tender amount of Rs.2,85,53,000/- (Rupees Two Crore eighty five lacs
fifty three thousand only)

2. Working capital should not be less than 25% of the estimated amount.
3. Solvency should not be less than Rs.35.00 Lacs

ii) Experience Criteria:
The bidder should posses following minimum experience

1. Bidder should have completed at least one work of similar nature of 40%